
Watonga Public Schools
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, September 8, 2025 7:00 PM

 
The Board of Education of Independent School District Number 42, Blaine County Oklahoma 
will meet in the Administration Office Board Room, 1200 Eagle Lane, Watonga, Oklahoma 
73772, Monday, September 8, 2025 at 7:00 PM.  

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

III. DECLARATION OF QUORUM TO CONDUCT BUSINESS

IV. PRINCIPAL'S REPORTS
     Basic Instructional Program Reports

V. SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT

VI. CONSENT AGENDA

a. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Special Meeting of August 18, 2025

2. Special meeting of August 25, 2025

b. General Fund encumbrances #266 through #325 for a total of $99,256.45

c. Child Nutrition Fund encumbrance #10 for $107.96



d. Bond Fund 32 encumbrance #1 for $10,278.00

e. Bond Fund 38 encumbrance #2 for $17,572.00

f. Activity Fund Report

g. Treasurer Report

VII. GENERAL BUSINESS

a. Discussion and possible action to transfer $150 from the Cheer activity fund 
account to the Band Parents activity account for an ad placed in the band 
program.

b. Discussion and possible action to approve an employee contract addendum 
for the 2025-2026 school year.

c.  Board discussion and possible action to approve the following board 
policies. 
             1. FFACA
              2. EMDB
   

d. Discussion and possible action to approve an "Agreement to Furnish Food 
Service" for Head Start and Early Head Start for the 2025-2026 school year.

e. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with Falcon Acoustic 
Design Group.
 

f. Discussion and possible action to accept the Annual Student College 
Remediation & Dropout Report

g. Discussion and possible action to approve the 2025-2026 Estimate of Needs

h. Discussion and possible action to approve the FY25 financial audit.



i. Discussion and possible action to approve the purchase of elementary desks 
and furniture.

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

IX. ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

 
This agenda was posted at 4:00 pm on September 5, 2025, at the Administration office at 1200 
Eagle Lane, Watonga, OK 73772.  

_________________________
Kyle Hilterbran
Superintendent, Watonga Public Schools  



Gen
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $236,049.02 $418,338.77 $414,429.41 $435,331.21 $459,869.81 $495,103.25 $545,032.12 $409,836.61 $444,767.11 $466,934.18 $1,129,818.47 $410,904.33 $5,866,414.29 $5,201,091.48
FY 19 $295,592.77 $798,927.40 $483,543.36 $512,733.70 $536,053.45 $520,880.61 $502,193.01 $483,223.39 $522,764.33 $545,179.46 $1,235,812.82 $328,953.10 $6,765,857.40 $5,201,091.48
FY 20 $720,738.92 $854,476.76 $969,525.33 $709,769.99 $602,611.14 $614,552.60 $534,861.13 $514,847.95 $544,503.43 $589,801.90 $1,414,976.12 $250,403.39 $8,321,068.66 $6,655,689.15
FY 21 $339,109.18 $651,767.37 $685,761.94 $534,666.42 $853,313.03 $553,587.64 $485,606.83 $549,455.39 $530,412.79 $637,950.52 $1,277,547.23 $952,208.08 $8,051,386.42 $8,051,386.42
FY 22 $457,424.59 $766,133.87 $584,678.53 $661,568.88 $720,182.13 $716,695.49 $539,150.97 $574,339.35 $655,857.17 $624,692.95 $1,443,580.99 $1,023,864.35 $8,768,169.27 $8,768,169.27
FY 23 $483,664.34 $882,264.03 $760,397.50 $1,090,166.40 $909,452.57 $699,046.24 $624,665.72 $885,561.16 $1,646,751.81 $1,762,663.12 $558,383.49 $1,367,783.97 $11,670,800.35 $11,691,955.60
FY 24 $554,596.93 $1,547,030.18 $847,028.93 $743,533.36 $1,114,155.01 $938,536.73 $1,515,936.69 $844,443.64 $2,721,438.94 $1,348,969.16 $2,232,801.27 $709,279.89 $15,117,750.73 $15,117,750.73
FY 25 $1,322,778.85 $1,082,408.13 $767,724.17 $828,303.27 $1,435,534.25 $1,596,942.11 $985,782.11 $939,802.36 $994,684.82 $1,101,659.92 $1,744,343.09 $855,870.03 $13,655,833.11 $13,655,833.11
FY 26 $937,314.59 $1,274,901.32 $2,212,215.91

Difference -$385,464.26 $192,493.19 -$192,971.07

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 $1,286,149.18 $145,650.72 $287,847.49 $318,336.58 $337,687.87 $441,509.79 $839,957.35 $543,427.84 $448,533.38 $734,371.49 $644,677.89 $460,914.32 $517,585.27 $7,006,649.17 $5,720,499.99

FY 19 $2,097,339.58 $273,856.80 $468,422.90 $512,904.71 $617,722.02 $566,207.32 $2,125,366.49 $1,087,363.72 $826,603.87 $1,093,741.09 $884,875.50 $658,281.47 $818,429.89 $12,031,115.36 $9,933,775.78
FY 20 $4,898,568.80 $370,261.08 $479,980.00 $498,794.81 $472,479.02 $438,767.82 $2,236,954.08 $1,327,716.23 $769,381.71 $1,084,222.89 $624,174.80 $697,036.13 $579,129.47 $14,477,466.84 $9,578,898.04
FY 21 $6,511,349.60 $151,683.90 $369,197.98 $355,377.06 $392,330.91 $585,472.24 $1,711,803.45 $1,004,945.62 $377,483.63 $847,888.99 $1,217,026.98 $689,607.15 $865,274.17 $15,080,210.74 $8,569,431.14
FY 22 $7,029,424.32 $630,416.06 $919,015.05 $395,233.45 $421,031.80 $427,428.46 $2,192,436.67 $1,123,456.85 $758,022.08 $1,320,342.48 $979,538.54 $802,923.19 $1,465,074.07 $18,464,343.02 $11,434,918.70
FY 23 $9,170,693.42 $492,464.37 $777,727.08 $722,089.70 $764,129.45 $872,816.04 $2,499,494.07 $1,182,495.13 $785,540.51 $708,230.72 $1,494,179.45 $782,409.81 $1,233,864.45 $21,486,134.20 $12,315,440.78
FY 24 $10,301,576.31 $396,740.18 $591,370.90 $1,830,875.42 $2,085,260.77 $2,132,025.86 $855,718.46 $2,372,347.27 $2,321,004.53 $706,389.09 $1,576,565.37 $1,274,636.45 $991,754.14 $27,436,264.75 $17,134,688.44
FY 25 $12,322,977.23 $377,566.41 $967,398.56 $492,860.75 $473,139.84 $466,001.23 $458,713.39 $2,525,489.69 $1,205,265.61 $675,224.41 $1,223,637.30 $1,162,162.60 $668,885.87 $23,019,322.89 $10,696,345.66
FY 26 $9,363,781.57 $395,521.10 $520,183.30 $10,279,485.97 $915,704.40

Difference -$2,959,195.66 $17,954.69 -$447,215.26 -$429,260.57

Cash Balance July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total
FY18  $1,195,750.88 $1,065,259.60 $969,166.77 $871,523.43 $853,163.41 $2,154,951.51 $2,177,952.84 $2,192,044.00 $2,481,648.38 $2,659,392.09 $1,990,487.94 $2,097,339.58 $2,659,392.09

FY 19 $2,080,557.93 $1,754,368.63 $1,783,729.98 $1,888,718.30 $1,918,872.17 $3,523,358.05 $4,108,528.76 $4,451,909.24 $5,022,886.00 $5,347,851.97 $4,770,320.62 $5,259,797.41 $5,259,797.41
FY 20 $4,898,568.80 $4,528,132.18 $4,057,401.66 $3,820,110.69 $3,656,267.37 $5,278,668.85 $6,071,523.95 $6,326,057.71 $6,865,777.17 $6,900,150.07 $6,182,210.08 $6,510,936.16 $6,510,936.16
FY 21 $6,323,924.32 $6,041,354.93 $5,710,970.05 $5,568,634.54 $5,300,793.75 $6,459,009.56 $6,978,348.35 $6,806,376.59 $7,123,852.79 $7,702,929.25 $7,114,989.17 $7,029,424.32 $7,029,424.32
FY 22 $7,202,415.79 $7,345,263.97 $7,155,818.89 $6,915,281.81 $6,622,528.14 $8,098,269.32 $8,682,575.20 $8,866,257.93 $9,530,743.24 $9,885,588.83 $9,244,931.03 $9,686,140.75 $9,686,140.75
FY 23 $9,694,940.78 $9,590,403.83 $9,552,250.65 $9,207,625.37 $9,170,988.84 $10,971,436.67 $11,529,266.08 $11,418,699.40 $10,480,128.26 $10,211,595.99 $10,435,555.71 $10,301,576.31 $10,301,576.31
FY 24 $10,143,658.66 $9,187,953.18 $10,171,767.27 $11,513,462.13 $12,531,300.43 $12,448,449.63 $13,304,698.22 $14,781,226.86 $12,766,144.76 $12,996,177.73 $12,035,512.55 $12,337,734.53 $12,322,977.23
FY 25 $11,373,778.85 $11,262,927.53 $10,988,031.41 $10,632,835.13 $9,663,268.96 $8,525,006.94 $10,064,681.67 $10,330,112.07 $10,010,618.66 $10,132,563.34 $9,550,350.45 $9,363,781.57 $9,363,781.57
FY 26 $8,821,908.88 $8,067,144.51 $8,067,144.51

Difference -$2,551,869.97 -$3,195,783.02 -$4,255,832.72

CNF
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $2,992.71 $5,642.01 $38,319.35 $46,484.28 $42,155.12 $42,156.41 $37,506.00 $38,750.13 $43,495.44 $46,205.81 $94,278.15 $15,506.23 $453,491.64 $343,707.26
FY 19 $4,027.78 $20,906.13 $53,017.80 $57,978.97 $51,129.55 $51,129.55 $40,341.34 $50,690.46 $44,584.16 $44,745.08 $97,575.32 $1,880.85 $518,006.99 $418,550.82
FY 20 4400 13883.8 53744.94 60913.84 63879.16 54325.41 49617.99 52264.51 55004.31 6611.1 65952.57 19495.28 $500,092.91 $408,033.96
FY 21 $3,420.40 $4,952.08 $12,039.56 $42,171.69 $53,547.93 $50,572.07 $22,180.28 $37,966.84 $23,316.95 $41,647.74 $56,489.23 $54,430.67 $401,735.44 $401,735.44
FY 22 $0.00 $9,953.75 $27,795.25 $87,832.40 $82,219.68 $71,090.60 $58,260.00 $52,412.47 $46,543.99 $57,386.44 $76,383.78 $55,392.97 $625,271.33 $625,271.33
FY 23 $3,919.71 $17,450.37 $59,987.87 $55,222.62 $58,709.88 $72,449.78 $45,301.27 $83,092.00 $147,187.57 $58,402.45 $58,249.27 $135,639.73 $795,612.52 $791,198.84
FY 24 $3,950.58 $116,468.26 $7,048.48 $113,491.83 $81,700.32 $62,558.03 $35,263.51 $61,446.47 $65,647.40 $60,218.38 $97,458.93 $10,575.32 $715,827.51 $707,528.19
FY 25 $11,339.11 $8,886.77 $11,486.22 $106,190.46 $80,976.15 $54,096.37 $41,736.22 $49,089.25 $52,479.44 $47,113.95 $87,691.82 $12,545.18 $563,630.94 $554,706.76
FY 26 $550.57 $11,173.23 $11,723.80

Difference -$10,788.54 $2,286.46 -$8,502.08

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 66687.55 $11,935.82 $7,131.25 $40,947.46 $60,732.67 $60,307.50 $43,421.95 $42,476.57 $53,415.92 $50,952.42 $49,447.56 $47,744.57 $31,874.80 $567,076.04 $420,769.12

FY 19 $113,783.90 $9,428.76 $7,387.75 $8,715.20 $95,952.24 $53,013.47 $14,316.77 $13,207.90 $44,997.50 $83,473.77 $101,572.97 $59,974.04 $25,657.41 $631,481.68 $432,066.33
FY 20 $76,109.60 8866.04 5874.35 6781.01 92337.04 56116.79 11159.38 86198.79 75589.62 66218.45 53637.69 32934.23 687.89 $572,510.88 $409,141.47
FY 21 137152.22 $14,801.40 $1,111.45 $6,117.50 $47,299.11 $62,546.83 $48,358.27 $22,629.21 $2,481.51 $62,542.32 $54,204.15 $73,042.91 $43,394.08 $575,680.96 $583,076.76
FY 22 $181,341.32 $2,369.92 $32,204.99 $1,633.00 $133,100.87 $112,421.82 $74,670.07 $735.25 $142,455.11 $74,617.02 $74,706.44 $88,886.34 $42,200.00 $961,342.15 $780,000.83
FY 23 $336,070.82 $18,235.32 $1,428.50 $20,300.08 $51,233.99 $125,534.15 $60,134.86 $6,191.96 $91,019.95 $75,810.51 $51,761.35 $154,014.00 $43,063.22 $1,034,798.71 $698,727.89
FY 24 $249,641.22 $6,685.55 $32,735.73 $25,951.93 $112,991.13 $61,782.63 $1,102.80 $62,387.68 $92,734.97 $63,938.82 $46,268.36 $64,113.20 $30,537.83 $850,871.85 $601,230.63
FY 25 $144,894.34 $11,339.11 $691.55 $1,793.54 $57,069.90 $63,760.21 $65,746.22 $59,240.96 $95,706.05 $41,172.35 $43,635.60 $66,028.98 $21,809.92 $672,888.73 $527,994.39
FY 26 $116,012.33 $11,518.90 $305.00 $127,836.23 $11,823.90

Difference $179.79 -$386.55 -$206.76
Cash On Hand: $116,112.43

Bldg
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $8,996.70 $20,063.39 $14,921.87 $22,972.81 $4,886.66 $630.00 $70,653.16 $171.67 $0.00 $0.00 $456.25 $3,140.00 $146,892.51 $143,296.26
FY 19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.94 $0.00 $104.94 $0.00
FY 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $295,556.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $882.00 $33,754.26 $2,794.73 $364,486.99 $327,056.00
FY 21 $0.00 $2,870.13 $0.00 $39,631.00 $3,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,621.13 $45,621.13
FY 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,030.00 $0.00 $207,181.00 $237,211.00 $237,211.00
FY 23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303,228.77 $0.00 $204,928.15 $0.00 $0.00 $508,156.92 $508,156.92
FY 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FY 25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,397.99 $300,737.45 $443,443.65 $212,075.50 $122,187.20 $32,312.00 $688,917.95 $2,239,071.74 $0.00
FY 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Difference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 $446,063.19 $507.77 $1,455.14 $2,611.07 $2,208.55 $10,404.83 $179,916.66 $23,355.88 $1,379.64 $49,541.84 $26,915.51 $1,947.26 $594.88 $746,902.22 $298,296.89

FY 19 $600,009.71 $2,492.73 $139.13 $2,328.29 $1,122.49 $179,401.78 $59,076.12 $4,836.98 $50,781.70 $31,739.74 $2,334.18 $1,619.25 $935,882.10 $331,918.96
FY 20 $939,126.79 683.71 891.19 1004.31 32643.2 264.12 213671.67 46219.06 36163.92 95339.36 4441.69 0 4018.02 $1,374,467.04 $426,880.54
FY 21 1077826.46 $1,191.37 $1,602.40 $2,939.65 $4,481.90 $16,708.40 $172,559.54 $69,161.74 $3,902.90 $62,585.43 $61,784.27 $2,198.88 $39,707.48 $1,516,650.42 $438,809.30
FY 22 $1,474,149.29 $1,604.84 $2,871.56 $1,753.77 $6,207.64 $4,669.27 $197,725.81 $61,117.15 $22,967.42 $70,542.59 $24,327.68 $10,108.57 $43,147.36 $1,921,192.95 $447,043.66
FY 23 $1,683,981.95 $6,211.22 $20,181.00 $3,575.59 $6,252.94 $15,815.23 $237,194.73 $62,590.64 $18,881.70 $2,732.29 $95,486.01 $30,614.42 $14,246.20 $2,197,763.92 $513,781.97
FY 24 $1,689,607.00 $8,916.15 $2,645.44 $2,571.04 $1,785.47 $1,949.32 $8,906.85 $165,716.52 $163,010.56 $14,614.58 $87,050.42 $76,764.51 $3,152.13 $2,226,689.99 $537,082.99
FY 25 $2,228,953.03 $2,263.04 $1,889.34 $1,983.52 $1,512.14 $919.95 $1,251.31 $241,017.73 $93,467.78 $4,595.93 $92,911.90 $67,639.81 $1,858.34 $2,740,263.82 $511,310.79
FY 26 $498,929.04 $1,282.60 $1,256.69

Difference -$1,730,023.99 -$980.44 -$632.65 -$1,613.09
Cash On Hand: $501,468.33



Gross Production Rural Electric Motor Vehicle
August 2018 Revenue ( 94,850.47)      August 2018 Revenue ( 10,180.46) August 2018 Revenue ( 23,184.82)         
August 2019 Revenue ($ 269,955.34)  August 2019 Revenue ($ 11,281.41) August 2019 Revenue ($ 26,187.77)       
August 2020 Revenue ($ 297,871.10)  July 2020 Revenue ($ 13,000.05) July 2020 Revenue ($ 32,851.77)       
August 2021 Revenue ($ 106,292.91)  August 2021 Revenue ($ 15,136.94) August 2021 Revenue ($ 25,863.59)       
August FY22 ($ 215,417.25)  August FY22 ($ 16,396.60) August FY22 ($ 30,597.25)       
August FY23 ($ 462,213.81)  August FY23 ($ 21,856.51) August FY23 ($ 27,889.77)       
August FY24 ($ 220,385.19)  August FY24 ($ 21,573.26) August FY24 ($ 27,641.45)       
August FY25 ($ 223,862.97)  August FY25 ($ 22,655.92) August FY25 ($ 29,302.13)       
August FY26 ($ 188,560.43)  August FY26 ($ 23,854.35) August FY26 ($ 29,329.47)       
Difference ($ (35,302.54)  Difference ($ 1,198.43) Difference ($ 27.34)              

FY 18 Year to Date ($ 183,864.91)  FY 18 Year to Date ($ 19,068.24) FY 18 Year to Date ($ 51,620.46)       
FY 19 Year to Date ($ 497,191.98)  FY 19 Year to Date ($ 21,073.45) FY 19 Year to Date ($ 50,769.83)       
FY20 Year to  Date ($ 607,518.90)  FY20 Year to  Date ($ 25,205.72) FY20 Year to  Date ($ 63,896.79)       
FY21 Year to Date ($ 195,170.13)  FY21 Year to Date ($ 27,909.33) FY21 Year to Date ($ 53,671.84)       
FY22 Year to Date ($ 434,010.43)  FY22 Year to Date ($ 30,529.80) FY22 Year to Date ($ 61,101.99)       
FY23 Year to Date ($ 863,164.24)  FY23 Year to Date ($ 41,432.16) FY23 Year to Date ($ 33,940.82)       
FY24 Year to Date ($ 444,355.34)  FY24 Year to Date ($ 40,834.79) FY24 Year to Date ($ 32,538.33)       
FY25 Year to Date ($ 455,685.19)  FY25 Year to Date ($ 42,468.23) FY25 Year to Date ($ 30,379.96)       
FY26Year to Date ($ 482,436.83)  FY26Year to Date ($ 45,590.30) FY26Year to Date ($ 36,397.34)       
Difference ($ 26,751.64)    Difference ($ 3,122.07) Difference ($ 6,017.38)         

State School Land County Apportionment County 4 Mill
August 2018 Revenue ( 5,562.01)        August 2018 Revenue ($ 626.39)    August 2018 Revenue ($ 834.98)            
August 2019 Revenue ($ 5,508.99)      August 2019 Revenue ($ 713.73)    August 2019 Revenue ($ 421.55)            
August 2019 Revenue ($ 5,512.00)      August 2019 Revenue ($ 646.84)    August 2019 Revenue ($ 1,048.10)         
August 2021 Revenue August 2021 Revenue August 2021 Revenue
August FY22 ($ 4,618.83)      August FY22 ($ 1,030.61) August FY22 ($ 4,203.00)         
August FY23 ($ 5,730.56)      August FY23 ($ 2,610.83) August FY23 ($ 8,069.09)         
August FY24 ($ 7,039.62)      August FY24 ($ 802.37)    August FY24 ($ 2,510.80)         
August FY25 ($ 8,425.49)      August FY25 ($ 2,840.78) August FY25 ($ 900.94)            
August FY26 ($ 7,849.48)      August FY26 ($ 1,220.98) August FY26 ($ 1,478.04)         
Difference ($ 1,385.87)      Difference ($ (1,619.80) Difference ($ 577.10)            



FY 18 Year to Date ($ 17,603.71)    FY 18 Year to Date ($ 1,157.45) FY 18 Year to Date ($ 4,844.41)         
FY 19 Year to Date ($ 14,329.74)    FY 19 Year to Date ($ 1,427.46) FY 19 Year to Date ($ 843.10)            
FY20 Year to  Date ($ 13,660.96)    FY20 Year to  Date ($ 646.84)    FY20 Year to  Date ($ 1,048.10)         
FY21 Year to Date ($ 17,542.35)    FY21 Year to Date ($ 2,953.34) FY21 Year to Date ($ 283.11)            
FY22 Year to Date ($ 13,879.20)    FY22 Year to Date ($ 3,851.62) FY22 Year to Date ($ 23,664.80)       
FY23 Year to Date ($ 15,164.58)    FY23 Year to Date ($ 3,773.73) FY23 Year to Date ($ 27,491.16)       
FY24 Year to Date ($ 18,217.43)    FY24 Year to Date ($ 1,689.40) FY24 Year to Date ($ 23,967.62)       
FY25 Year to Date ($ 19,067.85)    FY25 Year to Date ($ 3,286.72) FY25 Year to Date ($ 27,573.15)       
FY26Year to Date ($ 18,821.76)    FY26Year to Date ($ 2,145.62) FY26Year to Date ($ 9,566.73)         
Difference ($ 850.42)         Difference ($ (1,141.10) Difference ($ (18,006.42)      

Current Yr. Ad Valorem Prior Yr. Ad Valorem
August 2018 Revenue ( -  )                August 2018 Revenue ( 3,014.39)   FY18 Chargeables to Date ($ 275,790.63)     
August 2019 Revenue ($ -  )              August 2019 Revenue ($ 1,845.72) FY19 Chargeables to Date ($ 583,997.33)     
August 2019 Revenue    August 2019 Revenue ($ 2,365.18) FY20 Chargeables to  Date ($ 711,068.45)     
August 202 Revenue August 2021 Revenue FY21 Chargeables to  Date ($ 294,505.98)     
Aug FY22 Aug FY22 ($ 2,062.63) FY22 Chargeables to Date ($ 557,270.02)     
Aug FY23 Aug FY23 ($ 119,975.38)FY23 Chargeables to Date ($ 974,320.17)     
August FY24 August FY24 ($ 9,901.92) FY24 Chargeables to Date ($ 553,921.61)     
August FY25 August FY25 ($ 5,232.24) FY25 Chargeables to Date ($ 568,281.09)     
August FY26 August FY26 ($ 1,510.60) FY26 Chargeables to Date ($ 590,421.28)     
Difference #VALUE! Difference ($ (3,721.64)

($ 22,140.18)       Difference
FY 18 Year to Date ($ -  )              FY 18 Year to Date ($ 6,568.75) 
FY 19 Year to Date ($ -  )              FY 19 Year to Date ($ 3,691.44) 
FY20 Year to  Date #VALUE! FY20 Year to  Date ($ 2,365.18) 
FY21 Year to Date ($ -  )              FY21 Year to Date ($ 833.01)    
FY22 Year to Date FY22 Year to Date ($ 3,671.43) 
FY23 Year to Date FY23 Year to Date ($ 143,714.21)
FY24 Year to Date FY24 Year to Date ($ 51,683.15)
FY25 Year to Date ($ 4,905.54)      FY25 Year to Date ($ 8,871.21) 
FY26Year to Date ($ 1,977.90)      FY26Year to Date ($ 2,992.55) 
Difference ($ (2,927.64)    Difference ($ (5,878.66)



WATONGA GPT

16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 Estimate

July  ? ($ 89,014.44)    ($ 227,236.64)  ($ 309,647.80) ($ 88,872.22)    $218,593.18 ($ 400,950.43)  ($223,970.15) ($ 231,822.22)  ($ 293,876.40)  ($ 293,876.40)  

Aug ($ 26,182.72) ($ 94,850.47)    ($ 269,955.34)  ($ 297,871.10) ($ 106,292.91)  $215,417.25 ($ 462,213.81)  ($220,385.19) ($ 223,862.97)  ($ 188,560.43)  ($ 188,560.43)  

Sept ($ 21,342.29) ($ 110,341.29)  ($ 290,086.73)  ($ 276,132.14) ($ 177,973.84)  $224,837.99 ($ 494,065.95)  ($227,985.21) ($ 214,027.55)  ($ 207,971.35)  ($ 207,971.35)  

Oct ($ 30,899.76) ($ 109,747.55)  ($ 371,364.52)  ($ 240,931.17) ($ 230,325.85)  $244,928.56 ($ 443,021.85)  ($259,258.83) ($ 213,499.67)  ($ 175,000.00)  

Nov ($ 35,810.48) ($ 135,548.90)  ($ 382,647.69)  ($ 244,422.06) ($ 211,668.15)  $265,522.40 ($ 461,096.18)  ($248,573.63) ($ 175,957.39)  ($ 175,000.00)  

Dec ($ 35,406.03) ($ 141,818.32)  ($ 415,967.74)  ($ 286,187.82) ($ 210,510.38)  $305,683.57 ($ 351,283.74)  ($282,821.25) ($ 151,091.48)  ($ 175,000.00)  

Jan ($ 47,305.40) ($ 185,087.62)  ($ 482,366.25)  ($ 320,378.80) ($ 255,560.10)  $375,870.19 ($ 391,599.40)  ($284,070.12) ($ 182,810.85)  ($ 175,000.00)  

Feb ($ 42,690.84) ($ 184,537.05)  ($ 427,050.84)  ($ 376,130.80) ($ 220,087.89)  $419,654.79 ($ 338,081.33)  ($266,976.72) ($ 198,985.72)  ($ 175,000.00)  

March ($ 52,837.65) ($ 213,257.41)  ($ 479,315.09)  ($ 336,967.98) ($ 170,101.15)  $242,043.48 ($ 307,524.70)  ($280,714.57) ($ 245,356.72)  ($ 175,000.00)  

April ($ 90,308.37) ($ 231,159.16)  ($ 424,575.12)  ($ 317,549.08) ($ 311,530.75)  $432,449.47 ($ 399,894.24)  ($260,189.04) ($ 247,931.76)  ($ 175,000.00)  

May ($ 86,196.13) ($ 186,256.26)  ($ 341,299.88)  ($ 260,891.46) ($ 479,550.11)  $348,917.76 ($ 227,180.59)  ($265,566.13) ($ 233,574.40)  ($ 175,000.00)  

June ($ 86,196.13) ($ 213,713.20)  ($ 441,155.47)  ($ 166,820.36) ($ 252,484.30)  $396,084.23 ($ 252,574.11)  ($230,853.03) ($ 205,400.57)  ($ 175,000.00)  

TOTAL ($ 555,175.80) ($1,028,923.08) ($4,553,021.31) ($ 3,433,930.57) ($ 2,714,957.65) ($3,690,002.87) ($ 4,529,486.33) ($ 3,051,363.87)($2,524,321.30) ($ 690,408.18)  ($2,265,408.18)



WATONGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2025-2026 GENERAL FUND

REVENUE Collections
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated % of

2021-2022 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-2026 2025-26 Projection

1110 Ad Valorem Current Yr. $2,731,105.44 $3,045,545.74 $3,572,454.53 $3,438,393.08 $1,977.90 $3,901,121.55 0.05% 44,393.00

1120 Ad Valorem Prior Years $178,557.84 $375,143.45 $78,006.36 $57,748.11 $2,992.55 $25,000.00 11.97%
1130 Revenue in Lieu of Taxes $4,018.25 $1,560.00 $6,445.69 $5,499.81 $3,536.94 $3,536.94 100.00%
1290 Other Tuition and Fees $3,130.00 $4,255.00 #DIV/0!
1310 Interest Earnings $3,318.43 $356,269.73 $854,556.25 $633,989.83 $81,687.08 $275,000.00 29.70%
1350 Interest on Taxes $24,324.32 #DIV/0!
1440 Sale of Equipment $43,500.00 $13,325.00 $10,414.00 $7,000.00 #DIV/0!
1510 Ins. Loss Recoveries $345,792.51 $258,298.49 $4,332,215.58 $6,479.30 $775,000.00 0.00%
1530 Damage to School #DIV/0!
1550 Workers Compensation $8,513.12 #DIV/0!
1590 Misc. Reimbursements $19,750.23 $64,653.66 $56,467.03 $64,944.93 $8,745.00 $8,745.00 100.00%
456-1590 Misc. Reimbursements 1749 #DIV/0!

1630 Insurance Premiums $2,261.12 $3,726.34 $614.10 #DIV/0!

1660 Mineral Royalties #DIV/0!

1680 Refund Prior Year $164.40 $4,653.59 #DIV/0!

Total Local Revenue $3,336,304.82 $4,141,381.51 $8,917,580.18 $4,223,577.75 $98,939.47 $4,988,403.49 1.98%

2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem $410,429.68 $473,288.50 $514,822.45 $534,582.57 $9,566.73 $481,124.31 1.99%

2200 County Apportionment $24,417.39 $36,225.00 $20,364.11 $18,568.41 $2,145.62 $16,711.57 12.84%

Total County Revenue $434,847.07 $509,513.50 $535,186.56 $553,150.98 $11,712.35 $497,835.88 2.35%

3110 Gross Production 3,690,002.87 4,529,486.33 $ 3,051,389.12 $ 2,523,321.30 $ 482,436.83 $ 2,265,408.18 21.30%
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 331,932.68 309,804.38 315,493.31 303,997.43 36,397.34 273,597.69 13.30%
3130 Rural Electric Coop Tax 218,186.09 262,531.45 257,745.00 267,708.98 45,590.30 240,938.08 18.92%
3140 State School Land 103,892.28 109,731.05 124,809.75 131,402.89 18,821.76 118,262.60 15.92%
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.73 14.88 22.96 #DIV/0!
3210-308 State Aid 533,080.77 670,182.02 672,914.12 622,999.20 56,134.64 622,999.20 9.01%
3211 State Paid Salary Adj 275,292.98 #DIV/0!
3250-331 FBA in Lieu - Certified 5,367.67 5,019.12 4,182.60 4,182.60 376.43 4,182.60 9.00%
3250-332 FBA in Lieu - Support 38,345.04 21,624.66 17,072.10 19,158.69 1,638.92 19,158.69 8.55%
3250-334 Flexible Benefit - Certified 437,289.00 450,486.20 495,727.62 509,008.82 46,577.16 509,008.82 9.15%
3250-335 Flexible Benefit - Support 114,705.21 154,138.04 175,417.84 196,685.88 19,089.00 196,685.88 9.71%
3310 Alternative Education 16,307.76 25,388.98 21,484.85 24,779.60 24,779.60 0.00%
3411 Staff Development #DIV/0!
3412 Nat'l Board Certified Tchrs. #DIV/0!
367-3415 Reading Sufficiency 15,485.11 18,743.20 17,600.00 18,118.07 18,118.07 0.00%
3420 State Textbook Allocation 60,438.34 47,228.06 48,055.58 47,897.88 4,273.73 47,897.88 8.92%
376-3436 School Resource Officer Pro 90,274.06 93,555.56 93,041.47 93,555.56 99.45%
377-3437 Paid Maternity Leave 14,712.17 14,712.17 0.00%
3440 Drivers Education 3,300.00 2,557.50 2,062.50 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00%
3570 OK Parents as Teachers #DIV/0!
3620 State Land Reimbursement 100.63 90.11 115.40 93.37 93.37 0.00%
362-3690 ACE Remediation #DIV/0!
361-3690 ACE Technology 3869.13 4162.82 3779.68 3120.63 3120.63 0.00%
3811 Vocational Salary Reim. 14,320.00 14,320.00 14,920.00 14,920.00 14,920.00 0.00%
3812 Program Assistance 28,070.00 28,070.00 30,500.00 30,500.00 30,500.00 0.00%

469-3892 Lottery Grant $15,000.00 $15,000.00 0.00%

Total State Revenue $5,614,693.31 $6,653,578.80 $5,343,566.49 $5,118,106.05 $804,377.58 $4,514,589.02 17.82%

4130 Impact Aid 139,719.00 148,102.00 194,667.00 124,105.00 124,105.00 0.00%
4130 Impact Aid-Prior Years 8,900.00 9,962.00 7,405.00 5,749.00 5,749.00 0.00%
4140 -561 Title VI Indian Ed. 53,574.49 41,510.67 37,877.00 34,572.00 34,572.00 0.00%
4162 Flood Control 314.39 305.75 892.95 1,136.08 1,136.08 0.00%
4210-511 Title I 273,752.27 258,276.78 $297,680.71 $340,701.37 275,000.00 0.00%
4210-799 Title I 10,778.82 10,778.82 0.00%
4271-511 Supporting Effective Inst. 24,768.16 24,768.16 0.00%
4271-541 Title II, Part A 26,047.45 29,462.11 27,086.32 #DIV/0!
4271-799 Title II, Part A #DIV/0!
773-4161-In Lieu Tax Public Housing #DIV/0!
4470-587 Title VI #DIV/0!
4310-615 IDEA Part B-Indviduals with Disabilities2,484.03 679.62 767.05 1,504.15 1,504.15 0.00%
4310-617 Indviduals with Disabilities #DIV/0!
4310-621 IDEA-B Flow Through 141,600.24 156,713.22 167,050.50 160,658.54 160,658.54 0.00%
4310-628 Individuals with Disabilities 32,000.00 951.24 5,911.10 950.00 950.00 0.00%
4310-799 IDEA-B Flow Through #DIV/0!
4340-641 Preschool IDEA-B $3,845.60 $3,850.92 $9,345.64 $7,689.14 $7,689.14 0.00%
4340-643 ARP-IDEA Prek $2,204.95 #DIV/0!
4442-511 Student Support $17,669.26 $19,894.14 $20,275.12 $20,275.12 0.00%
4442-552 Student Support #DIV/0!
4470-587 Title VI Part B $5,323.98 #DIV/0!
4470-799 Title VI #DIV/0!
456-4617 Rehabilitation Services #DIV/0!

4580-698 Health Care #DIV/0!

4689-714 ARTEech $1,775.76 #DIV/0!

4689-725 Other Misc of Fed Rev $3,498.00 #DIV/0!

4689-726 Other Misc of Fed Rev $646.00 $1,292.00 #DIV/0!

4689-771 Other Misc of Fed Rev $2,975.00 $25,164.89 #DIV/0!

4689-788 Other Sources of Fed $226.08 #DIV/0!

4689-793 Other Sources of Fed $17,355.55 $792.59 $528,770.77 #DIV/0!

4689-795 Other Sources of Fed $519,295.37 $293,630.89 $966,002.31 #DIV/0!

4689-799 Other Sources of Fed $810,919.69 $44,437.82 $59,678.50 #DIV/0!

4705-759 Emerg. Oper. Cost Reim.

4706-760 P-EBT Program

Total Federal Revenue $2,035,358.14 $969,026.05 $2,338,225.91 $792,565.88 $0.00 $667,186.01 0.00%

Total Revenue $11,421,203.34 $12,273,499.86 $17,134,559.14 ############ $915,029.40 $10,668,014.40 8.58%
Loss/Gain of Revenue from Prior Year $2,868,115.00 $852,296.52 $4,861,059.28



Beginning Fund Balance $7,029,424.32 $9,170,693.42 $10,301,576.31 ############ $9,363,781.57
Activity Funds $12,630.91 $12,805.56 $7,310.00 675 675

Estopped Warrants $1,084.45 $17.07 844.78

Prior-Year Lapsed Appropriations $20,473.42

Correcting Entry $128.87 $128.87 $1,635.00

Total Funds Available $18,464,343.02 $22,329,914.72 $27,437,109.10 ############ $10,279,485.97 $10,668,689.40 96.35%

EXPENDITURES Encumbered Warrants Warrants
Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated To Date To Date % of

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-2025 2025-2026 2025-26 2025-26 Projection
1000 Instruction $4,942,879.34 $4,900,877.61 $5,491,482.97 $5,994,269.46 $5,710,000.00 $5,610,143.91 $781,858.71 13.94%

Total $4,942,879.34 $4,900,877.61 $5,491,482.97 $5,994,269.46 $5,710,000.00 $5,610,143.91 $781,858.71 13.94%

2112 Attendance Serv. $0.00 $0.00 $70,891.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2120 Guidance Services $252,688.96 $226,796.98 $187,788.88 $258,099.46 $166,000.00 $159,034.09 $14,753.62 9.28%
2132 Medical Services $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $65,624.51 $72,000.00 $71,874.04 $6,672.81 9.28%
2135 Occup. Therapy $36,390.32 $36,815.52 $44,794.76 $67,953.06 $67,953.06 $64,000.00 $3,661.40 5.72%
2140 Psychological Services $12,104.34 $10,745.61 $8,418.56 $6,942.40 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
2152 Speech Pathologist $95,727.00 $101,152.00 $92,192.52 $108,184.46 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
2153 Audiology SVC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2170 Physical Therapy $7,235.00 $5,385.00 $4,735.00 $7,140.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
2180 Visual Impaired $100.00
2194 Parental Advisory $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

2199 Other Support Svc-Students $11,038.04 $17,201.90 $25,645.10 $24,074.57 $25,315.68 $25,315.68 $2,293.98 9.06%

Total $415,283.66 $398,197.01 $434,466.73 $538,018.46 $464,268.74 $453,323.81 $27,381.81 6.04%

2212 Instructional Curr Dev Svc $83.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2213 Instructional Staff Training $119,379.30 $150,345.20 $126,457.40 $70,718.20 $50,000.00 $34,723.97 $15,799.74 45.50%
2220 Library/Media $121,842.96 $121,597.33 $132,243.84 $130,117.56 $130,117.56 $129,071.61 $13,909.59 10.78%
2230 Instruction Based Technology $0.00 $62,006.47 $19,884.04 $19,964.82 $19,964.82 $15,000.00 $3,331.20 22.21%

2240 Acad. Sutdent Assmt. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $241,222.26 $333,949.00 $278,585.28 $220,800.58 $200,082.38 $178,795.58 $33,040.53 18.48%

2312 Board Clerk $3,044.60 $3,369.60 $3,294.60 $3,294.60 $3,294.60 $1,789.80 $548.30 30.63%
2313 Board Treasurer $1,125.00 $1,750.00 $10,406.36 $10,406.36 $10,406.36 $10,406.35 $2,046.86 19.67%
2314 Election Services $4,405.57 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2316 SRF Rel & Neg Svc $1,182.00 $1,474.00 $1,530.00 $1,432.00 $1,432.00 $1,126.00 $0.00
2317 Legal Services $1,800.35 $4,453.15 $1,136.50 $1,210.00 $1,210.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.00%
2318 Audit Services $9,685.00 $10,135.00 $11,275.00 $11,770.00 $11,770.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
2319 Other Board Services $78,762.75 $127,554.10 $137,369.91 $143,100.08 $130,000.00 $128,672.83 $29,977.50 23.30%
2321 Office of Sup't. Services $164,372.48 $175,091.59 $199,915.26 $210,205.26 $210,205.26 $206,158.09 $34,860.45 16.91%
2330 State/Fed Special Admin. $3,751.44 $3,754.44 $9,125.71 $9,072.49 $9,072.49 $9,069.75 $755.72 8.33%

2340 Other Gen.& Admin. Services $137,055.07 $53,257.28 $90,985.46 $86,805.54 $183,000.00 $182,792.66 $26,058.67 14.26%

Total $405,184.26 $381,739.16 $465,938.80 $477,296.33 $560,390.71 $552,015.48 $95,247.50 17.25%

2410 Office of Principal Services $469,874.43 $455,865.91 $507,472.81 $531,316.62 $550,000.00 $544,631.42 $82,401.74 15.13%

2490 Oth Supp Svc-Sch-Adm $6,565.96 $1,721.85 $17,555.32 $7,500.00 $7,357.50 $976.20

Total $469,874.43 $462,431.87 $509,194.66 $548,871.94 $557,500.00 $551,988.92 $83,377.94 15.11%

2511 Business Office $97,043.72 $103,691.83 $115,153.95 $124,450.18 $132,000.00 $131,878.99 $23,485.43 17.81%
2518 Tax Assment/Collection Svc. $41,937.00 $47,673.22 $64,295.92 $62,249.81 $62,249.81 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2530 Printing/Duplicating $0.00 $0.00 $1,275.00 $29,788.62 $29,788.62 $25,000.00 $4,446.76 17.79%
2560 Information Sevices $1,171.60 $1,798.56 $2,425.54 $2,425.54 $8,000.00 $7,937.42 $5,714.22 71.99%
2571 Recruitment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2572 Personnel Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2573 Inservice Training/Noninstruct $10,307.48 $25,822.00 $35,507.08 $9,777.65 $12,000.00 $11,112.00 $619.81 5.58%
2574 Health Services $0.00 $3,627.79 $0.00 $6,504.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2575 Other Staff Services $370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2580 Admin Tech Serv $104,185.41 $128,382.87 $131,786.84 $140,015.91 $163,000.00 $162,904.36 $21,708.81 13.33%

Total $254,645.21 $310,996.27 $350,444.33 $375,582.10 $407,038.43 $338,832.77 $55,975.03 16.52%

2620 Operation of Buildings $2,047,379.78 $2,648,012.32 $3,870,993.28 $1,409,045.71 $1,300,000.00 $1,271,295.73 $474,527.49 37.33%
2630 Care & Upkeep of Grounds $154,803.82 $80,224.84 $29,649.05 $329,008.83 $425,000.00 $417,522.97 $351,073.55 84.08%
2640 Care & Upkeep of Equipment $153,096.37 $204,501.21 $186,769.54 $176,972.76 $185,000.00 $183,935.90 $34,470.79 18.74%
2650 Veh Op Svc $0.00
2660 Security Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,576.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

2670 Safety Services $0.00 $0.00 $9,452.39 $11,226.95 $11,500.00 $11,418.90 $951.73 8.33%

Total $2,355,279.97 $2,932,738.37 $4,096,864.26 $1,953,941.05 $1,921,500.00 $1,884,173.50 $861,023.56 45.70%

2720 Vehicle Operation Services $105,605.77 $88,933.43 $117,842.38 $584,666.25 $290,000.00 $288,119.12 $226,872.47 78.74%
2730 Veh Op Svc $50.16 $0.00

2740 Vehicle Maintenance Service $86,403.20 $85,552.04 $97,918.47 $76,534.03 $76,534.03 $58,964.00 $15,365.61 26.06%

Total $192,008.97 $174,535.63 $215,760.85 $661,200.28 $366,534.03 $347,083.12 $242,238.08 69.79%

3120 Food Pr & Disp SVC $730.00 $730.00 $1,400.00 $959.00 $959.00 $479.50 $479.50 100.00%

3140 Oth Dir &/or Rel CNP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
3150 Food Procurement SVC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,062.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $730.00 $730.00 $1,400.00 $9,021.50 $959.00 $479.50 $479.50 100.00%

4300 Land Improvement SVC $0.00 $0.00 $65,615.95 $11,793.60 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

4400 Arch & Engr SVC $427.50 $388,451.39 $158,039.63 $18,923.96 $0.00 $0.00

4620 Building Bonds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
4720 All Oth Bldg $16,114.00 $860,558.97 $2,510,257.27 $2,844,178.14 $42,000.00 $41,893.25 $31,593.25 75.41%
5200 Fnd Transfer/Reimb $30,000.00 $0.00
5400 Indir Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
5600 Correcting Entry $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,635.00 $1,635.00 $1,635.00 $0.00 0.00%

8100 Restr. Fund (St/Fed) $0.00 $0.00 $539,571.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $16,541.50 $1,279,010.36 $3,273,483.98 $2,876,530.70 $43,635.00 $43,528.25 $31,593.25 72.58%

Total Encumbered/Spent $9,293,649.60 $11,175,671.82 $15,117,750.73 ############ $10,231,908.29 $9,958,729.84 $2,212,215.91 22.21%
Increase/Decrease in Expenditures $1,238,781.62 $1,882,022.22

Bank Fees $554.70

FY22 FY 23 FY 24 FY 25 FY 26



FY26 Estimated Revenue $11,434,918.70 $12,273,499.86 $17,164,619.14 ############ $10,668,689.40
Beginning Fund Balance (FY25 Carry Over)$7,029,424.32 $9,203,989.47 $10,301,576.31 ############ $9,363,781.57
FY26 Estimated Encumbrances $9,293,649.60 $11,175,671.82 $15,117,750.73 ############ $10,231,908.29

Projected Fund Balance for FY26 (Carry Over)$9,170,693.42 $10,301,817.51 ############ $9,363,781.57 $9,800,562.68





2025-2026 GENERAL FUND
BUDGET

REVENUE Collections
Actual Estimated 
2024-25 2025-26

1110 Ad Valorem Current Yr. $3,438,393.08 $3,450,000.00
1120 Ad Valorem Prior Years $57,748.11 $25,000.00
1130 Revenue in Lieu of Taxes $5,499.81
1290 Other Tuition and Fees $4,255.00
1310 Interest Earnings $633,989.83 $275,000.00
1350 Interest on Taxes
1440 Sale of Equipment $7,000.00
1510 Ins. Loss Recoveries $6,479.30
1530 Damage to School \
1550 Workers Compensation
1590 Misc. Reimbursements $64,944.93
456-1590 Misc. Reimbursements
1630 Insurance Premiums $614.10
1660 Mineral Royalties
1680 Refund Prior Year $4,653.59
Total Local Revenue $4,223,577.75 $3,750,000.00

2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem $534,582.57 $534,582.57
2200 County Apportionment $18,568.41 $18,568.41
Total County Revenue $553,150.98 $553,150.98

3110 Gross Production $ 2,523,321.30 $ 2,218,876.40
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 303,997.43 303,997.43
3130 Rural Electric Coop Tax 267,708.98 267,708.98
3140 State School Land 131,402.89 131,402.89
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp
3210-308 State Aid 622,999.20 622,999.20
3211 State Paid Salary Adj 275,292.98
3250-331 FBA in Lieu - Certified 4,182.60 4,182.60
3250-332 FBA in Lieu - Support 19,158.69 19,158.69
3250-334 Flexible Benefit - Certified 509,008.82 509,008.82
3250-335 Flexible Benefit - Support 196,685.88 196,685.88
3310 Alternative Education 24,779.60 24,779.60
3411 Staff Development
3412 Nat'l Board Certified Tchrs.
367-3415 Reading Sufficiency 18,118.07 18,118.07
3420 State Textbook Allocation 47,897.88 47,897.88
376-3436 School Resource Officer Pro 93,555.56 93,555.56



377-3437 Paid Maternity Leave 14,712.17 14,712.17
3440 Drivers Education 1,650.00 1,650.00
3570 OK Parents as Teachers
3620 State Land Reimbursement 93.37 93.37
362-3690 ACE Remediation
361-3690 ACE Technology 3120.63 3120.63

3811 Vocational Salary Reim. 14,920.00 14,920.00

3812 Program Assistance 30,500.00 30,500.00
469-3892 Lottery Grant $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Total State Revenue $5,118,106.05 $4,538,368.17

4130 Impact Aid 124,105.00 124,105.00
4130 Impact Aid-Prior Years 5,749.00 5,749.00
4140 -561 Title VI Indian Ed. 34,572.00 34,572.00
4162 Flood Control 1,136.08 1,136.08
4210-511 Title I $340,701.37 275,000.00
4210-799 Title I 10,778.82 10,778.82
4271-511 Supporting Effective Inst. 24,768.16 24,768.16
4271-541 Title II, Part A 
4271-799 Title II, Part A
773-4161-In Lieu Tax Public Housing
4470-587 Title VI
4310-615 IDEA Part B-Indviduals with Disabilities1,504.15 1,504.15
4310-617 Indviduals with Disabilities
4310-621 IDEA-B Flow Through 160,658.54 160,658.54
4310-628 Individuals with Disabilities 950.00 950.00
4310-799 IDEA-B Flow Through
4340-641 Preschool IDEA-B $7,689.14 $7,689.14
4340-643 ARP-IDEA Prek
4442-511 Student Support $20,275.12 $20,275.12
4442-552 Student Support
4470-587 Title VI Part B
4470-799 Title VI
456-4617 Rehabilitation Services
4580-698 Health Care
4689-714 ARTEech
4689-725 Other Misc of Fed Rev
4689-726 Other Misc of Fed Rev
4689-771 Other Misc of Fed Rev
4689-788 Other Sources of Fed
4689-793 Other Sources of Fed



4689-795 Other Sources of Fed
4689-799 Other Sources of Fed $59,678.50
4705-759 Emerg. Oper. Cost Reim.
4706-760 P-EBT Program
Total Federal Revenue $792,565.88 $667,186.01

Total Revenue ############ $9,508,705.16
Loss/Gain of Revenue from Prior Year
Beginning Fund Balance
Activity Funds $7,310.00
Estopped Warrants
Prior-Year Lapsed Appropriations
Correcting Entry $1,635.00

Total Funds Available ############ $9,508,705.16

EXPENDITURES

2024-25 2025-2026
1000 Instruction $5,994,269.46 $5,650,000.00
Total $5,994,269.46 $5,650,000.00

2112 Attendance Serv. $0.00 $0.00
2120 Guidance Services $258,099.46 $166,000.00
2132 Medical Services $65,624.51 $72,000.00
2135 Occup. Therapy $67,953.06 $67,953.06
2140 Psychological Services $6,942.40 $9,000.00
2152 Speech Pathologist $108,184.46 $115,000.00
2153 Audiology SVC $0.00 $0.00
2170 Physical Therapy $7,140.00 $9,000.00
2194 Parental Advisory $0.00 $0.00
2199 Other Support Svc-Students $24,074.57 $20,000.00
Total $538,018.46 $458,953.06

2212 Instructional Curr Dev Svc $0.00 $0.00
2213 Instructional Staff Training $70,718.20 $50,000.00
2220 Library/Media $130,117.56 $130,117.56
2230 Instruction Based Technology $19,964.82 $19,964.82
2240 Acad. Sutdent Assmt. $0.00 $0.00
Total $220,800.58 $200,082.38



2312 Board Clerk $3,294.60 $3,294.60
2313 Board Treasurer $10,406.36 $10,406.36
2314 Election Services $0.00 $0.00
2316 SRF Rel & Neg Svc $1,432.00 $1,432.00
2317 Legal Services $1,210.00 $1,210.00
2318 Audit Services $11,770.00 $11,770.00
2319 Other Board Services $143,100.08 $130,000.00
2321 Office of Sup't. Services $210,205.26 $210,205.26
2330 State/Fed Special Admin. $9,072.49 $9,072.49
2340 Other Gen.& Admin. Services $86,805.54 $181,000.00
Total $477,296.33 $558,390.71

2410 Office of Principal Services $531,316.62 $550,000.00
2490 Oth Supp Svc-Sch-Adm $17,555.32 $7,500.00
Total $548,871.94 $557,500.00

2511 Business Office $124,450.18 $132,000.00
2518 Tax Assment/Collection Svc. $62,249.81 $62,249.81
2530 Printing/Duplicating $29,788.62 $29,788.62
2560 Information Sevices $2,425.54 $8,000.00
2571 Recruitment $0.00 $0.00
2572 Personnel Services $0.00 $0.00
2573 Inservice Training/Noninstruct $9,777.65 $12,000.00
2574 Health Services $6,504.39 $0.00
2575 Other Staff Services $370.00 $0.00
2580 Admin Tech Serv $140,015.91 $163,000.00
Total $375,582.10 $407,038.43

2620 Operation of Buildings $1,409,045.71 $1,250,000.00
2630 Care & Upkeep of Grounds $329,008.83 $50,000.00
2640 Care & Upkeep of Equipment $176,972.76 $185,000.00
2650 Veh Op Svc
2660 Security Services $27,576.80 $0.00
2670 Safety Services $11,226.95 $11,500.00
Total $1,953,941.05 $1,496,500.00

2720 Vehicle Operation Services $584,666.25 $100,000.00
2730 Veh Op Svc
2740 Vehicle Maintenance Service $76,534.03 $76,534.03
Total $661,200.28 $176,534.03



3120 Food Pr & Disp SVC $959.00 $959.00
3140 Oth Dir &/or Rel CNP $0.00 $0.00
3150 Food Procurement SVC $8,062.50 $0.00
Total $9,021.50 $959.00

4300 Land Improvement SVC $11,793.60
4400 Arch & Engr SVC $18,923.96
4620 Building Bonds $0.00
4720 All Oth Bldg $2,844,178.14
5200 Fnd Transfer/Reimb
5400 Indir Costs $0.00
5600 Correcting Entry $1,635.00
8100 Restr. Fund (St/Fed) $0.00
Total $2,876,530.70 $0.00
Total Encumbered/Spent ############ $9,505,957.61
Increase/Decrease in Expenditures



ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
$3,901,121.55
$25,000.00

$275,000.00

\

$4,201,121.55

$481,124.31
$16,711.57

$497,835.88

$ 2,218,876.40
273,597.69
240,938.08
118,262.60

622,999.20

4,182.60
19,158.69
509,008.82
196,685.88
24,779.60

18,118.07
47,897.88
93,555.56



14,712.17
1,650.00

93.37

3120.63

14,920.00

30,500.00
$15,000.00

$4,468,057.24

124,105.00
5,749.00
34,572.00
1,136.08

275,000.00
10,778.82
24,768.16

1,504.15

160,658.54
950.00

$7,689.14

$20,275.12



$667,186.01

$9,834,200.68

$9,834,200.68
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General Football Softball CC/Track Cheer Boys Basketball Girls Basketball Baseball Powerlifting Wrestling MS Booster

BOY 11362.06 BOY 5816.32 BOY 691 BOY 1821.99 BOY 1165.62 BOY 320.84 BOY 947.93 BOY 390 BOY 48.47 BOY 8970.8 BOY 213.16 20,496.81
Jadyn Hartfield -600
Nike (shoes) -928.67
Garden Spot -338.75
Garden Spot -226.03
Reimburse Kelly -100

7/15 3622.87
Jadyn Hartfield -500

3122.87
Garden Spot -227.82
Donation 400



2025-2026
Addendum to Contract

Watonga Public Schools Independent School District I-42
Blaine County, Oklahoma

Employee ______________________________________________

Perform other duties of employment as assigned by the Board, Superintendent, and/or 
Principal:

_____ Gate worker at basketball games - $50 per session
_____ Gate worker at football games - $75 per session
_____ Clock/bookkeeper at basketball games - $15 for MS games, $20 for HS games, $25 for 
              OSSAA games
_____ Summer Pride Coach - $50 per day
_____ Bus Route Driver - $40 per trip
_____ Activity Bus Driver - $20 per hour drive-time, $12 per hour sit-time (sit-time only if not 
             your extra duty event)
_____ After-School Tutoring - $25 per hour
_____ Summer CPR Training - $125
_____ New Employee Training - $125
_____ Covering class during plan time - $10 per class
_____ Summer School Teacher - $30 per hour

Employee _______________________________________

Superintendent ______________________________________

Board President ______________________________________

Date ______________________________________________
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MEDICATION: 
ADMINISTERING TO STUDENTS 

 
It is the policy of the Watonga Board of Education that if a student is required to take medication during school 
hours and the parent or guardian cannot be at school to administer the medication or if circumstances exist that 
indicate it is in the best interest of the student that a nonprescribed medication be dispensed to that student, the 
principal, or the principal's designee, may administer the medication only as follows: 

  
   1. ​ Prescription medication must be in a container that indicates the following: 
  

      ​ A.  student's name, 
      ​ B.  name and strength of medication, 
      ​ C.  dosage and directions for administration, 
      ​ D.  name of physician or dentist, 
      ​ E.  date and name of pharmacy, and 
      ​ F.  whether the child has asthma or other disability which may require immediate dispensation 

of medication. 
          
      ​ The medication must be delivered to the principal's office in person by the parent or guardian of 

the student unless the medication must be retained by the student for immediate 
self-administration.  The medication will be accompanied by written authorization from the 
parent, guardian, or person having legal custody that indicates the following: 

  
      ​ A.  purpose of the medication, 
      ​ B.  time to be administered, 
      ​ C.  whether the medication must be retained by student for self-administration, 
      ​ D.  termination date for administering the medication, and 
      ​ E.  other appropriate information requested by the principal or the principal's designee. 

  
   2. ​ Self-administration of inhaled asthma medication by a student for treatment of asthma, or an 

anaphylaxis medication used to treat anaphylaxis, and the self-administration of replacement 
pancreatic enzymes by a student for treatment of cystic fibrosis is permitted with written 
parental authorization.  The parent or guardian of the student must also provide a written 
statement from the physician treating the student that the student has asthma or anaphylaxis 
and is capable of, and has been instructed in the proper method of, self-administration of 
medication.  Additionally: 

  
      ​ A.  The parent or guardian must provide the school with an emergency supply of the student’s 

medication to be administered as authorized by state law. 
  
      ​ B.  The school district will inform the parent or guardian of the student, in writing, and the 

parent or guardian shall sign a statement acknowledging, that the school district and its 
employees and agents shall incur no liability as a result of any injury arising from the 
self-administration of medication by the student. 

  
MEDICATION:  ADMINISTERING TO STUDENTS (Cont.) 
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MEDICATION:  ADMINISTERING TO STUDENTS (Cont.) 
  

      ​ C.  Permission for the self-administration of asthma, or anaphylaxis medication, or 
replacement cystic fibrosis enzymes is effective for the school year for which it is granted 
and shall be renewed each subsequent school year upon fulfillment of the above 
requirements. 

  
       

       ​ D.  A student who is permitted to self-administer asthma medication or anaphylaxis ​
​ medication shall be permitted to possess and use a prescribed inhaler, or anaphylaxis ​
​ medication, or replacement pancreatic enzyme medication at all times.  

  
      ​ E.  Definitions: 
  

           ​ 1.​ Medication for purposes of self-administration, means a metered dose 
inhaler or a dry powder inhaler to alleviate asthmatic symptoms, prescribed by a 
physician and having an individual label, or an anaphylaxis medication used to 
treat anaphylaxis, including but not limited to Epinephrine injectors, prescribed 
by a physician and having an individual label, or replacement pancreatic 
enzymes prescribed by a physician and having an individual label. 

  
           ​ 2.​ Self-administration means a student’s use of medication pursuant to 

prescription or written direction from a physician. 
  

 3.​ Students shall be permitted to possess and self-apply sunscreen that is regulated by the Food 
and Drug Administration without the written authorization of a parent, legal guardian, or physician.  
Students applying sunscreen are prohibited from applying sunscreen during instructional time.  Aerosol 
spray must be applied outside of school buildings and away from other students.  Students shall not be 
allowed to apply sunscreen to other students.  Students who do not conform to these rules will be 
disciplined by the administration in accordance with school discipline policies.  

  
   4. ​ Nonprescription medication may be administered only with the written request and permission 

of a parent, guardian, or person having legal custody when other alternatives, such as resting or 
changing activities, are inappropriate or ineffective.  The medication will be administered in 
accordance with label directions or written instructions from the student's physician.  

  
      ​ District personnel may assist a student in applying sunscreen with the written permission of a 

parent, guardian, or person having legal custody.  (This is optional as the law provides “may.”  If a 
school board does not want to have this paragraph, this language should be removed). 

  
Optional language:  Would require the district to obtain a prescription for Epinephrine injectors from a 

licensed physician who has prescriptive authority to the school district in the name of the district as 
a body corporate specified in Title 70, Section 5-105 which shall be maintained at each school site.  
This language should not be adopted or included in the policy if a prescription is not obtained.  
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MEDICATION:  ADMINISTERING TO STUDENTS (Cont.) 
 

   5. ​ School District Prescribed Epinephrine Injectors.  The school district will inform the parent or 
guardian of each student, in writing, that a school nurse or school employee trained by a health care 
professional or trained online or in person by the school nurse or a recognized food allergy and 
anaphylaxis training program in correlation with the State Department of Health's Diabetes 
Management Annual School Training Program may administer, with parent or guardian 
permission but without a health care provider order, an Epinephrine injection to a student whom the 
school nurse or trained school employee in good faith believes is having an anaphylactic reaction.  
Only those students who have a waiver of liability executed by a parent or guardian on file with the 
school district may be administered an Epinephrine injection.  A school employee will contact 911 as 
soon as possible if it is believed that a student is having an anaphylactic reaction.  If Epinephrine is 
administered to a student, a school employee shall contact 911 as soon as possible.  The school 

                        district shall notify the parent or guardian of any student who experiences a possible allergic         
​ reaction as soon as possible.  

  
   6. ​ School District Prescribed Inhalers.  The school district will inform the parent or guardian of each 

student, in writing, that a school nurse or school employee trained by a health care professional may 
administer an inhaler to a student whom the school nurse or trained employee in good faith believes 
is having respiratory distress.  A school employee designated by the superintendent will notify the 
parent or guardian of a student after the administration of an inhaler.  

  
The district will require annual training for teachers and school employees who are directly responsible for 
students on the topics of food allergies, recognizing anaphylaxis, and instruction on how to administer 
Epinephrine.  The training school will be completed before the school year begins or upon hiring the teacher or 
school employee.  Documentation certifying completion of the required training shall be retained in the 
personnel file of the teacher or school employee.  The training may be provided online or in person by the 
school nurse or a recognized food allergy and anaphylaxis training program.  
  
The administrator, or administrator's designee, will: 
  

      ​ A.  Inform appropriate school personnel of the medication being administered 
      ​ B.  Keep an accurate record of the administration of the medication 
      ​ C.  Keep all medication in a locked cabinet except medication retained by a student per 

physician's order 
      ​ D.  Return unused prescription medication to the parent or guardian only 

  
The parent, guardian, or person having legal custody of the student is responsible for informing the designated 
official of any change in the student's health or change in medication. 
  
This policy statement will be provided to a parent or guardian upon receipt of a request for long-term 
administration of medication. 
  

REFERENCE:  10 O.S. §170.1 
                    ​ 59 O.S. §353.1 
                    ​ 70 O.S. §1-116, et seq. 
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FLAGS 
 
 
It is the policy of the Ryan Board of Education that the American flag and the Oklahoma flag will be flown at the 
school during school hours except in bad weather.  An assigned custodian will be responsible for raising and lowering 
the flags. 
 
Any American flag flown on school premises shall be flown in accordance with 4 U.S.C. §§ 1 and 2 as well as all 
other provisions in federal law regarding the display of the American flag. Failure to adhere to legal requirements 
regarding the display of the American flag could lead to disciplinary action.   
 
The school day will begin with a flag salute which shall include the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.  However, 
students not wishing to participate in the pledge shall not be required to do so.   A notice to this effect will be posted in 
a conspicuous place in each school building and/or classroom. 
 
Flags representing United States Military branches may also be flown on school premises with the approval of the 
administration.  No other flags shall be flown on school property at any time.  In the event other flags are flown on 
school premises, individuals involved will be directed to remove them from the premises.   
 
 
REFERENCE:​ 25 O.S. §91.2 
​ 25 O.S. §153 
​ 70 O.S. §24-106 
​ Accreditation Standard 210:35-3-5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



















Watonga High School Dropout Report and Remediation Report 24-25
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education

Participation in Developmental Education in 2023-24
2023 Oklahoma Public High School Graduates as Fall 2022 College Freshmen in Public Higher Education

Fall First-Time
 Degree-Seeking

 Freshman
 Count

Science
 Developmental
 Student Count

Percent
 Science

English
 Developmental
 Student Count

Percent
 English

Math
 Developmental
 Student Count

Percent
 Math

Reading
 Developmental
 Student Count

Percent
 Reading

Total
 Developmental

 Students
Percent
 Total

13 - 0.00% - 0.00% 1 7.70% - 0.00% 1 7.70%











































































































Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom

Created: 7/18/2025 | Revised: 9/4/2025 | Valid Through: 9/22/2025

QUOTATION: 25JLF-755485/C



PRODUCT TOTALS $86,962.50
See Quote Detail Summary $12,650.50
GRAND TOTAL $99,613.00

Contract Information:
OT0036575 University of Oklahoma #R-22000-22

Requested Delivery Date: To be Determined

KI is pleased to present the enclosed 
quotation. The following items are 
included:

• Quote 
• Summary
• Itemized Quote
• Detailed PO requirements
• Product Options

Sales Team:

Paige Sheller
Dealer Rep
paige.sheller@ki.com

Jaclyn Fradette
Inside Sales
jaclyn.fradette@ki.com
(877) 639-2257

Watonga Public Schools: K-2 
Classroom

Quote Number: 25JLF-755485/C

CREATED 7/18/2025  |  REVISED 9/4/2025  |  Valid Through 9/22/2025

Ship To
To be Determined

Installation
To be Determined

Sold To
Watonga Public Schools
PO BOX 310
Watonga,  OK  73772
P. (580) 623-7364  F. (580) 623-7370
Customer # 34522

End User
Watonga Public Schools
PO BOX 310
Watonga,  OK  73772
P. (580) 623-7364  F. (580) 623-7370

Announcement:
KI will honor the stated prices detailed in this quote for 30 days of issue date. The 
corresponding purchase order must be received before the expiration date reflected in this 
quote. In the event laws, regulations, tariffs, or other mandates directly or indirectly increase 
KI’s costs related to materials or operations, KI reserves the right to include an applicable 
price adjustment and/or surcharge to open quotes or orders with ship dates more than 
60 days out from receipt of purchase order. If KI elects to the right to revise an order,  KI 
will give the customer the option to accept the price adjustment and/or surcharge or cancel 
the order.

Client Notes:
- Space must be free and clear of other trades, product, tools/equipment, etc.
- Installation needs to be in one continuous phase, remobilization costs will require an 
upcharge. 
- A phased order will require an upcharge.
- Pricing assumes elevator access, product must also fit into elevator.
- Stair carry’s will require an upcharge.  
- Pricing assumes cut station (when applicable) to be within installation space. A cut station 
outside, downstairs, etc. will require an upcharge.
- After hours delivery, unloading and/or installation will require an upcharge.
- Pricing does not include hoisting, rigging, craning, lifts, etc.
- Does not include any electrical hardwiring. 
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

Description: Kindergarten (3 rooms)
1.1 AKCPSNU2472 Orenda Credenza Right Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 

Edge Box/Box/File
3 $880.00 $2,640.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A16, A14, A12
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

1.2 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 3 $6.50 $19.50

 MK: A16, A14, A12
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

1.3 AKTDSLM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Left w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 29"H 
1" TFL Smooth Edge

3 $511.50 $1,534.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A16, A14, A12
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

1.4 IWC13 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Small,13-3/4"H 72 $89.00 $6,408.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 MK: 24/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

1.5 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 3 $161.50 $484.50

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

1.6 RTEEA4260-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 33",Rectangle
(Round Corner),1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,42x60"

12 $460.50 $5,526.00

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 MK: 4/Room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

1.7 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

3 $623.50 $1,870.50

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: Kindergarten (3 rooms) Workgroup Product Subtotal $18,483.00
  
Description: 1st Grade (3 rooms)

2.1 AKCPSNU2472 Orenda Credenza Right Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A2
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.2 AKCPSUN2472 Orenda Credenza Left Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

2 $880.00 $1,760.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A5,A3
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.3 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 3 $6.50 $19.50

 MK: A2, A3, A5
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

2.4 AKTDSLM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Left w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 29"H 
1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A2
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.5 AKTDSRM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Right w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 
29"H 1" TFL Smooth Edge

2 $511.50 $1,023.00

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A5,A3
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.6 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 48 $89.50 $4,296.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 MK: 16/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.7 IWD4FL/A Intellect Wave 4-Leg Desk,Adj Height,Laminate Top,Ships 
Assembled,Curved Front

48 $220.00 $10,560.00

Book Storage Option Steel book box /SB
Steel Book Box Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SSX
Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Edge Finish Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Top Size Top size 19"x26" INFO
Height Range Height range 22-34" INFO

 MK: 16/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from MANITOWOC, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.8 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 3 $161.50 $484.50

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

2.10 RC4A00H16 Ricochet Stool,16" Two-Tone Poly 12 $103.00 $1,236.00

Seat/Base Color Flannel /1PFN
Column Color Cayenne /2PCY
Seat Pad/Ring Color Blue Grey /PGR

 MK: 4/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

2.11 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

3 $623.50 $1,870.50

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: 1st Grade (3 rooms) Workgroup Product Subtotal $22,641.00
  
Description: 2nd Grade (2 rooms)

3.1 AKCPSNU2472 Orenda Credenza Right Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A8
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.2 AKCPSUN2472 Orenda Credenza Left Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A9
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.3 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 2 $6.50 $13.00

 MK: A8,A9
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

3.4 AKTDSLM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Left w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 29"H 
1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A8
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.5 AKTDSRM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Right w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 
29"H 1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A9
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.6 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 48 $89.50 $4,296.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 MK: 24/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.7 IWD4FL/A Intellect Wave 4-Leg Desk,Adj Height,Laminate Top,Ships 
Assembled,Curved Front

48 $220.00 $10,560.00

Book Storage Option Steel book box /SB
Steel Book Box Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SSX
Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Edge Finish Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Top Size Top size 19"x26" INFO
Height Range Height range 22-34" INFO

 MK: 24/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from MANITOWOC, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.8 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 2 $161.50 $323.00

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

3.9 IWS Intellect Wave Task Stool,Large,Polypropylene 2 $190.00 $380.00

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.10 RC4A00H16 Ricochet Stool,16" Two-Tone Poly 8 $103.00 $824.00

Seat/Base Color Flannel /1PFN
Column Color Cayenne /2PCY
Seat Pad/Ring Color Blue Grey /PGR

 MK: 4/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.11 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

2 $623.50 $1,247.00

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

3.12 RUX20E Ruckus,Single Post Pneumatic Adjustable Lectern w/Acrylic 
Modesty Panel on Casters

2 $806.50 $1,613.00

Book Storage Option Book basket & cup holder - left side /BRCL
Book Basket Color Starlight Silver Metallic /BRSX
Caster Option Hard floor casters /CHC
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Acrylic Modesty Panel Color Cloud Acrylic /ACD

 MK: 1/room
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 4 - 6 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: 2nd Grade (2 rooms) Workgroup Product Subtotal $22,039.00
  
Description: Title A11

5.1 AKCPSNU2472 Orenda Credenza Right Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A11
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.2 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 1 $6.50 $6.50

 MK: A11
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.3 AKTDSLM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Left w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 29"H 
1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A11
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.4 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 10 $89.50 $895.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.5 IWD4FL/A Intellect Wave 4-Leg Desk,Adj Height,Laminate Top,Ships 
Assembled,Curved Front

10 $220.00 $2,200.00

Book Storage Option Steel book box /SB
Steel Book Box Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SSX
Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Edge Finish Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Top Size Top size 19"x26" INFO
Height Range Height range 22-34" INFO

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from MANITOWOC, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.8 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

1 $623.50 $623.50

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

5.9 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 1 $161.50 $161.50
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: Title A11 Workgroup Product Subtotal $5,278.00
  
Description: Speech A6

6.3 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 8 $89.50 $716.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

6.4 IWC18 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Large,18"H 4 $95.00 $380.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned model IWC18 and IW418 

ONLY (Req'd for orders less than 24 
units or shipped air freight/UPS & ALL 
Export)

/CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

6.5 RC4A00H16 Ricochet Stool,16" Two-Tone Poly 4 $103.00 $412.00

Seat/Base Color Flannel /1PFN
Column Color Cayenne /2PCY
Seat Pad/Ring Color Blue Grey /PGR

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

6.6 RTEEA4260-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 33",Rectangle
(Round Corner),1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,42x60"

3 $460.50 $1,381.50

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

6.10 INPDSL2460 Instruct Teacher Pedestal Desk,D-Shape Top,Post-Leg 
Perforated Steel Mod. Panel,BBF Ped Left,24Dx60Wx29H,74P 
edge

1 $813.50 $813.50

Pull Option Polished aluminum metric /S2
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates ITALIAN SILVER ASH 8217-38 /LIT
Edge Color Italian Silver Ash edge /EIT
Paint Color Flannel /FN
Lock Option Key standard /KS
Lock Color Satin Chrome /SCL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 4 - 6 Weeks;  Ships from PEMBROKE, ONT                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

6.11 INPDSR2460 Instruct Teacher Pedestal Desk,D-Shape Top,Post-Leg 
Perforated Steel Mod. Panel,BBF Ped 
Right,24Dx60Wx29H,74P edge

1 $813.50 $813.50

Pull Option Polished aluminum metric /S2
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates ITALIAN SILVER ASH 8217-38 /LIT
Edge Color Italian Silver Ash edge /EIT
Paint Color Flannel /FN
Lock Option Key standard /KS
Lock Color Satin Chrome /SCL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 4 - 6 Weeks;  Ships from PEMBROKE, ONT                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: Speech A6 Workgroup Product Subtotal $4,516.50
  
Description: OT A7

7.1 AKCPSUN2472 Orenda Credenza Left Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A7
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

7.2 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 1 $6.50 $6.50

 MK: A7
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

7.3 AKTDSRM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Right w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 
29"H 1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: A7
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

7.4 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 4 $89.50 $358.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

7.5 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 1 $161.50 $161.50

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: OT A7 Workgroup Product Subtotal $1,917.50
  
Description: ISD B4

8.1 INPDSL2460 Instruct Teacher Pedestal Desk,D-Shape Top,Post-Leg 
Perforated Steel Mod. Panel,BBF Ped Left,24Dx60Wx29H,74P 
edge

1 $813.50 $813.50

Pull Option Polished aluminum metric /S2
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates ITALIAN SILVER ASH 8217-38 /LIT
Edge Color Italian Silver Ash edge /EIT
Paint Color Flannel /FN
Lock Option Key standard /KS
Lock Color Satin Chrome /SCL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 4 - 6 Weeks;  Ships from PEMBROKE, ONT                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: ISD B4 Workgroup Product Subtotal $813.50
  
Description: SPED B1

9.1 AKCPSNU2472 Orenda Credenza Right Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: B1
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

9.2 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 1 $6.50 $6.50

 MK: B1
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

9.3 AKTDSLM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Left w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 29"H 
1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: B1
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

9.4 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

3 $623.50 $1,870.50

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

9.5 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 3 $161.50 $484.50

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

9.6 RTEEA4260-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 33",Rectangle
(Round Corner),1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,42x60"

2 $460.50 $921.00

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

9.7 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 8 $89.50 $716.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
Description: SPED B1 Workgroup Product Subtotal $5,390.00
  
Description: SPED B6

10.1 AKCPSUN2472 Orenda Credenza Left Pedestal 24"x72", 29"H 1" TFL Smooth 
Edge Box/Box/File

1 $880.00 $880.00

Pull Option Cubic pull - Anodized Aluminum /CA
Lock Option Locking-no lock core (ordered separately 

with kits) - 1 Lock 
/WL

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: B6
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

10.2 AKPKYS1 Orenda Key Alike Lock Set 1 Lock 1 $6.50 $6.50

 MK: B6
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

10.3 AKTDSRM3672 Orenda Suspended D Top Right w/Modesty Panel 36"x72", 
29"H 1" TFL Smooth Edge

1 $511.50 $511.50

Top Laminate Italian Silver Ash /LIT
Base Laminate Anthracite Grey /LBAG

 MK: B6
 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks;  Ships from SAINT PIE, QC                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

10.4 IWPD18 Intellect Wave Task Chair,Large,Polypropylene 2 $161.50 $323.00

Base Option Hard floor casters /S
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

10.5 RTEEH487220-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 
33",Horseshoe,1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,48x72x20"

2 $623.50 $1,247.00

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.
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CREATED 7/18/2025
VALID THROUGH 9/22/2025
Prepared By Jaclyn Fradette
Quote Filename Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 25JLF-755485/C

Line Model Qty.    Sell Price Extended Total TBD 
Options

10.6 RTEEA4260-74P Ruckus,Sit Height Adjustable Activity Table 20 to 33",Rectangle
(Round Corner),1-1/4"Top,74P Edge,42x60"

4 $460.50 $1,842.00

Edge Color Cayenne edge /ECY
Laminate Laminate Grade 1 LAMG1
Laminate Finish Grade 1 KI standard laminates LAMGRD1STD
Grade 1 KI standard laminates STERLING ASH 7995-38 /LAZ
Base Finish Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Caster/Glides Felt glides /GFT

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks;  Ships from BONDUEL, WI                   
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

10.7 IWC15 Intellect Wave Cantilever Chair,Medium,15" H 12 $89.50 $1,074.00

Intellect Wave Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic /SX
Shell Color No Fire Retardant /NFR
Shell NFR Black /PBL
Glide Option Felt solo glide /SF
Carton Code Option Cartoned /CTN

 Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
 Lead Time: 2 - 4 Weeks;  Ships from GREEN BAY, WI                 
 Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 9/4/2025 and is subject to change.

Description: SPED B6 Workgroup Product Subtotal $5,884.00
  
Quote Summary

Product SubTotal: $86,962.50
This project is exempt from surcharges because of one or more applied contracts. $0.00

Installation: $12,650.50
Estimated Sales Tax: See Notes

Quote Total: $99,613.00

NOTES:
• Images shown above are intended for approximate visual reference only and may not represent the exact models, numbers, descriptions or options selected. Refer to the 

model number/description/options shown for full product specifications.
• Sales Tax (For Shipment within the United States Only): Estimated sales/use tax will be calculated when order is entered.  It is the customer's responsibility to pay any 

applicable sales/use tax due upon invoicing.  A customer will not be charged sales tax if (1) a Resale Certificate, (2) an Exempt Organization Certificate, or (3) a Direct Pay 
permit is on file with KI's Finance Department.  If no certificate is on file, the appropriate sales/use tax rate in effect at shipment will be applied and tax will be added to the 
customer's invoice.

PROJECT LEAD TIME SUMMARY:

• Manufacturing lead time begins once the order is complete and acknowledged. Delivery dates are determined per order based on the longest lead time per shipping location 
and are confirmed on the order acknowledgement.
Shipping Location MFG Lead Time Range

GREEN BAY, WI                 2 - 4 Weeks

MANITOWOC, WI                 3 - 5 Weeks

BONDUEL, WI                   4 - 6 Weeks

PEMBROKE, ONT                 4 - 6 Weeks

SAINT PIE, QC                 5 - 7 Weeks

• Lead times are subject to change based on quantities, manufacturing capacity and surface material selections. Laminate and/or fabrics outside the standard KI ingrade 
program may have extended lead time.

• For more information or questions regarding delivery consolidation, contact KI Customer Service.
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Final Considerations:
To ensure your Purchase Order (PO) is processed quickly and efficiently, please adhere to the 
following requirements:

1. All purchase orders must be issued to KI or KI c/o the dealer with this address:
KI
1330 Bellevue Street
Green Bay, WI 54302

2. The following items must be included on all purchase orders:
◦ Sold To/Bill To Information: complete legal name, address, telephone number and fax 

number
◦ Ship To Information: complete legal name, address, contact name, contact phone 

number
◦ Purchase Order Number: a customer-specific identifier, typically a sequential purchase 

order number or requisition number
◦ Issue Date: date the purchase order was issued
◦ Sales Tax: applicable sales tax will be added upon KI invoicing. If tax exempt, customer 

must provide or have the tax exempt certificate on file at KI
◦ Purchase Order Total: total of all items and services included on the purchase order
◦ Authorization: signature of authorized purchasing agent or buying entity
◦ Order Details: reference a fully optioned KI quote (ex: 11KGH-85432) or include all the 

information listed below
▪ Quantity of each item
▪ Complete model number, including all finish and option information (by line item)
▪ Net purchase price (by line item)
▪ Extended net purchase price (all line items)
▪ Any additional applicable charges (ex: installation and/or delivery charges)
▪ Contract name and/or number if pricing is based on a contract reference

         3.      Signatures on a quote or a worksheet cannot be accepted as a purchase order.

         4.      In the event that you do not have a formal Purchase Order process, please contact your KI 
     Sales Representative or call 1-800-424-2432, and we will assist you with creating a PO. 

We appreciate your cooperation in providing us with all the required information listed above on 
your Purchase Order. Complete information helps us serve you better. Thank you for your order. 

Purchase Orders that do not meet these requirements will be placed on hold until 
complete information is received by KI.  Purchase orders on hold are not released to 
manufacturing or assigned a delivery date. KI order lead times begin once the order is 
released to manufacturing.

Customer represents that the product 
information contained within this quote is 
complete and accurate. Changes to 
quantities and/or options/finishes will affect 
this quote. If applicable, other charges such 
as freight, tax, installation and/or delivery 
fees may be added at time of order.

Sales resulting from purchase orders issued 
by the customer to KI (Whether related to 
this quotation or otherwise) are governed 
and controlled by the Terms and Conditions 
found at www.KI.com/terms

Prepared by Jaclyn Fradette
Market Code: 2=2=K-12

Opportunity #: 755485
Quote Filename: Watonga Public Schools: K-2 Classroom - 

25JLF-755485
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Watonga Public Schools
Kindergarten – 2nd Grades



Kindergarten (3 rooms)
A16, A14, A12

• Orenda Teacher Desk (Right)
• (24) Intellect Wave 13” Cantilever Leg Chairs

• 5 per Rectangle/4 at Horseshoe
• Intellect Wave Task Chair
• (4) 42x60 Rectangular Activity Tables Adjustable Height 
• Ruckus Horseshoe Adj  Height Activity Table

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg , Cubic Pull

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base Ruckus Rectangle Table

Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

* Counts per room



Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

1st Grade (3 rooms)
A5, A3, A2
• Orenda Teacher Desk (Left A5&A3, Right A2)
• 16 Adjustable Height Desks IW 4 leg w/ steel book 

Boxes
• 16 Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• Intellect Wave Task Chair
• (4) Ricochet Stool (16” High)
• Ruckus Horseshoe Adjustable Height

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Intellect Wave Desk
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne 
Edge, Starlight Silver Metallic Base 
& Metal Book Box

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg , Cubic Pull

Ricochet Stools
Flannel Base with Cayenne 
ColumnIntellect Wave Task Chair

Black Poly, Black Base

* Counts per room



2nd Grade (2 rooms)
A8, A9

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Intellect Wave Task Stool
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Lectern 
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Metallic Base, Book Rack & 
Cup Holder, Cloud Acrylic Modesty

Intellect Wave Desk
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne 
Edge, Starlight Silver Metallic Base 
& Metal Book Box

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg

Ricochet Stools
Flannel Base with Cayenne 
Column

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

• Orenda Teacher Desk (Left A9, Right A8)
• (24) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (24) Adjustable Height Desks IW 4 leg w/ steel book 

Boxes
• Intellect Wave Task Chair
• Intellect Wave Task Stool
• (4) Ricochet Stool (16” High)
• Ruckus Horseshoe Adjustable Height
• Ruckus Lectern with Modesty Panel, Bookrack and Cup 

Holder
* Counts per room



Title
Room A11

• Orenda Teacher Desk (Right)
• (10) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (10) Intellect Wave Adjustable Height Desks w/ Metal Book 

boxes
• Intellect Wave Task Chair
• Ruckus Horseshoe Adjustable Height
• Ruckus Lectern with Modesty Panel, Bookrack and Cup 

Holder

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Intellect Wave Desk
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne 
Edge, Starlight Silver Metallic Base 
& Metal Book Box

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg, Cubic Pull

Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

* Counts per room



Speech A6
• (2) Instruct Teacher Desks 

• 1 left/1 right
• (8) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (4) Intellect Wave 18” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (4) Ricochet Stool (16” High)
• (3) 42x60 Activity Tables

Ricochet Stools
Flannel Base with Cayenne Column

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Instruct Desks
Italian Silver Ash Laminate/Edge, Flannel Base & 
Modesty, Polished Aluminum Metric Pull, Chrome 
Lock

Ruckus Rectangle Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

* Counts per room



OT A7
• Orenda Teacher Desk (left)
• (4) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (1) Intellect Wave Task Chair
• Ruckus Kidney pulled from upper Grade classroom

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg , Cubic Pull

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Kidney Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Metallic Base

* Counts per room



ISD B4
• (1) Instruct Teacher

Instruct Desk
Italian Silver Ash Laminate/Edge, Flannel Base & 
Modesty, Polished Aluminum Metric Pull, Chrome 
Lock

* Counts per room



SPED
Room B1

• Orenda Teacher Desk (Right)
• (8) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (3) Intellect Wave Task Chair
• (3) Ruckus Horseshoe Adjustable Height
• (2) 42x60 Rectangular Activity Tables Adjustable Height 

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg, Cubic Pull

Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Rectangle Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

* Counts per room



SPED
Room B6

• Orenda Teacher Desk (Left)
• (12) Intellect Wave 15” Cantilever Leg Chairs
• (2) Intellect Wave Task Chair
• (2) Ruckus Horseshoe Adjustable Height
• (4) 42x60 Rectangular Activity Tables Adjustable Height 

Intellect Wave Cantilever Chairs 
Black Poly with Starlight Silver

Orenda Desks
Italian Silver Ash Horizontal Laminate, 
Anthracite Grey Vertical Laminate, 
Black Leg, Cubic Pull

Ruckus Horseshoe Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

Intellect Wave Task Chair
Black Poly, Black Base

Ruckus Rectangle Table
Sterling Ash Laminate, Cayenne Edge, 
Starlight Silver Base

* Counts per room
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